Illinois law.
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Section 1050.1272  Balloon Payments 

No lender shall make a high risk home loan that contains a scheduled final payment that is more than twice as large as the average of earlier scheduled monthly payments unless the balloon payment becomes due and payable at least 15 years after the loan's origination.  This prohibition does not apply when the payment schedule is adjusted to account for the seasonal or irregular income of the borrower or if the purpose of the loan is a "bridge" loan connected with the acquisition or construction of a dwelling intended to become the borrower's principal dwelling. 

(Source:  Amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 14808, effective September 26, 2005)
